Running Order List
Friday, March 7, 2025

Ring 1: Combined FAST

24301
24102
24106
24108
24109
24110
24114
24501
24701

20403
20206
20114
20102
20103
20105
20106
20107
20111
20119
20304
20308
20504
20510
20701
20704

16201
16207
16208
16210
16213
16220
16403
16105
16503
16303
16502
16901
16703
16704

12205
12802
12603

8210
12103
12104
12107
12503
12108
12109
12501
12302

Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

Sage , Chesapesake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles

Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave

Si ndy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone

Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

Nel chi na, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Kenya, English Setter, Sue Johnson

Mysti c, Flat-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp

Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

Buddy , All-American, Tim Ullrich

Gat or - Pref erred , Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon Rogers

Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler

Mar shal , Australian Shepherd, Susan Waits

Spar k, Border Collie, Ellie McCully

Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Deshka , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin

Ki mber , Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

G bbons, Australian Shepherd, Pam Riney

Bandi t , Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham

Li evee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

Dunki n, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

Si x, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang

Si g, Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

Qui nn, Border Collie, Susan Shipp

Seel ey, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

Max! , Min. American, Crystal Ragan

Tr uman, English Cocker Spaniel, Windle R Ewing
G ace, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne Thomsen
Zet a, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

Zor a, Icelandic Sheepdog, Gabrielle Vannini

Mol | 'y, Min. American, Sandy Diener

Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Har | ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel
Bryndal Mae , Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman
Chi p, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Dean

Br eeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer

Hal o, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

Rayne, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Cl over , English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien

12703
12301
12113
12704
12702

8204
8801
8601
8503
8301
8702

4202

Happy , Min. American, Patricia Dean

Sunny , Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Webber
Dazzl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
El sa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Spar k, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Ri | ey, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Manny , CKC Spaniel, Vicki McAngus

Fast Eddi e, All-American, Betsie Bolger
Saoi r se, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24102
24103
24107
24110
24111
24115

20508
20103
20102
20104
20107
20111
20112
20113
20106
20119
20121
20302
20502
20120

16101
16106
16108
16210
16218
16204
16503
16201

12102
12502
12105
12114
12108
12109
12201
12506
12704

Sage , Chesapeske Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Nel chi na, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

Zwi ng, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey

PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

Mar shal , Australian Shepherd, Susan Waits
Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
Koza, Border Collie, Jody Lolich

Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons
Deshka , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Jet t e, Border Callie, Ellie McCully

Ryl ee, Border Collie, Diana Dann

Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
Spirit , Border Collie, Susan Waits

I rwi n, Pumi, Hannah Larson

Gant u, Min. American, April Weeks

Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Reny , Boxer, Jan Blevins

Vi m, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Max! , Min. American, Crystal Ragan

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Vi ncent , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
Yaht zee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

Fr eedom, Min. American, SabrinaWillis

Koznoz , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Joss, Border Coallie, Linda Johns

Joey , CKC Spaniel, Kaylynn Steffen

El sa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner



12112
8102
8206
8212

4203

Friday (cont.)

Di | i nger , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda
Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
Mango, All-American, Tricia Wilkinson

Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Ker m t , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24102
24103
24105
24106
24107
24108
24109
24110
24111
24112
24113
24114
24115
24301

20102
20103
20106
20105
20508
20107
20108
20110
20111
20112
20113
20114
20119
20120
20121
20104
20301
20302
20304
20507
20306
20308
20204
20203
20206
20202
20402
20403

16101
16103
16104

Sage , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram

Cr ow, Flat-Coated Retriever, Mary Jo Gallagher
Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner

Si ndy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

Nel chi na, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse

Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter
Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
Kenya, English Setter, Sue Johnson

Zwi ng, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey
Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
Mar shal , Australian Shepherd, Susan Waits
Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Spar k, Border Collie, Ellie McCully

PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Art e, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann
Reggi e, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey
Deshka , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon Rogers
Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Spirit , Border Collie, Susan Waits

Jet t e, Border Callie, Ellie McCully

Koza, Border Collie, Jody Lolich

Kr orre, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Ryl ee, Border Collie, Diana Dann

Ki mber , Golden Retriever, Donna Ward
Wi e, Border Collie, Herb Blase

Emi | y, Golden Retriever, Melissa Mercer

G bbons, Australian Shepherd, Pam Riney
Nat e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Michael Gallagher
Pyr o, Beauceron, Barry Mattingly

Gat or - Pref erred , Weimaraner, Tina Poarch
Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer

G nny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Frances Powrie
Buddy , All-American, Tim Ullrich

I rwi n, Pumi, Hannah Larson
Lor dy, Chinese Crested, Kathy Ingram
Mbose, Pumi, Stacy Lehman

16105
16303
16106
16107
16108
16704
16201
16204
16206
16207
16208
16209
16210
16211
16215
16218
16220
16403

12102
12103
12501
12104
12105
12108
12109
12114
12201
12205
12301
12302
12304
12401
12113
12112
12802

8101
8102
8105
8201
8202
8204
8206
8209
8210
8212
8213
8301
8302
8303
8402

4201
4202
4203
4204
4401

Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

Tr uman , English Cocker Spaniel, Windle R Ewing
Gant u, Min. American, April Weeks

Maggi e, Min. American, Karen Obrien

Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden

Mol |y, Min. American, Sandy Diener

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Vi m, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin

Har | ey, Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Mandy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
Reny , Boxer, Jan Blevins

Qui nn, Border Collie, Susan Shipp

Seel ey, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

Vi ncent , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
Br eeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer

Fr eedom, Min. American, SabrinaWillis

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Koznoz , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Joss, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Sunny , Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Webber

Cl over , English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
Di va, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

Dai sy, All-American, Karen Swain

Dazzl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Di | i nger , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda
Har | ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

I sl a, Papillon, Terese Martyn

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
Sugar Pi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcene PERRY
St eel e, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker
Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Mango, All-American, Tricia Wilkinson
Hannah , All-American, Melanie A Bilicki
Chi p, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Dean

Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
Fast Eddi e, All-American, Betsie Bolger
Tri xi e, All-American, Kristi Brookshire
Reno, Min. American, Shelly Taylor

G nger , CKC Spanidl, Liz Miranda

Pi ppa! , Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz

Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Ker mi t , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols
Sunny , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcene PERRY
Maui , Pomeranian, Kristi Brookshire



4402

Friday (cont.)

Mol |y, CKC Spaniel, Vicki McAngus

Ring 1: Open Standard

24501

20502
20504
20510
20601
20703

16502
16503
16505

12503
12701
12502
12704
12603
12601
12506
12702

8802
8601
8503
8801

4603

Mysti c, Flat-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp

Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Bandi t , Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
Li evee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

A i ver , Golden Retriever, Sally Mooter

Ebony, All-American, Jane Hayes

G ace, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne Thomsen
Max! , Min. American, Crystal Ragan
Sol ei | , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Knutson

Rayne, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox

Yaht zee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

El sa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Bryndal Mae , Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman
Seeker , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson

Joey , CKC Spaniel, Kaylynn Steffen

Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Phoebe , CKC Spaniel, Liz Miranda

Ri | ey, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Manny , CKC Spaniel, Vicki McAngus

Spar k, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

Cal | e, Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24701

20701
20704
20902

16901
16702
16703
16801
16902

12804

8701
8702

4801

Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

Dunki n, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
Si x, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers
Ri ff Raff , Border Collie, Hannah Larson

Zet a, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish

Zor a, Icelandic Sheepdog, Gabrielle Vannini
Li |y, Labrador Retriever, Barbara Eberhardt
W ndsor , Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff

Juno, Min. American, Denise Hoover

Confetti , Min. American, Karen Swain
Saoi r se, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Ganbl er , Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

16106
16108
16201
16210
16303
16503
16704
16901

12102
12107
12301
12302
12112

8204
8101
8213
8301
8503
8601

4202

24109
24111
24113
24301
24701

20114
20105
20106
20112
20113
20120
20307
20308
20507
20703
20704

Gant u, Min. American, April Weeks

Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang

Tr uman , English Cocker Spaniel, Windle R Ewing
Max! , Min. American, Crystal Ragan

Mol | 'y, Min. American, Sandy Diener

Zet a, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

Vi ncent , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall

Hal o, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

Sunny , Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Webber

Cl over , English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien

Di | i nger , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda

Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

I sl a, Papillon, Terese Martyn

Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
Fast Eddi e, All-American, Betsie Bolger
Manny , CKC Spaniel, Vicki McAngus

Ri | ey, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke
Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon Rogers
Spar k, Border Collie, Ellie McCully

Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Spirit , Border Collie, Susan Waits

Pi e, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

G bbons, Australian Shepherd, Pam Riney
Wi e, Border Collie, Herb Blase

Ebony, All-American, Jane Hayes

Si x, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24701

20502
20510
20601
20701
20704

16901
16702
16703

Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Li evee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

A i ver , Golden Retriever, Sally Mooter

Dunki n, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

Si x, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers

Zet a, Mudi, Lezlie Hall
Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish
Zor a, Icelandic Sheepdog, Gabrielle Vannini



16705
16902

12703
12804

8701
8802
8702

Friday (cont.)

Mat ch, American Hairless Terrier, Debbie Holmes
W ndsor , Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff

Happy , Min. American, Patricia Dean
Juno, Min. American, Denise Hoover

Confetti , Min. American, Karen Swain
Phoebe , CKC Spaniel, Liz Miranda
Saoi r se, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Ring 2: Open JWW

24501

20304
20307
20402
20504
20703
20902

16403
16503
16505
16704

12503
12701
12112
12704
12301
12401
12502
12603
12705
12805
12702
12506

8601
8801

4602
4603

Mysti c, Flat-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp

Ki mber , Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

Pi e, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

G nny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Frances Powrie
Bandi t , Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
Ebony, All-American, Jane Hayes

Ri ff Raff , Border Collie, Hannah Larson

Seel ey, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich
Max! , Min. American, Crystal Ragan
Sol ei | , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Knutson
Mol | 'y, Min. American, Sandy Diener

Rayne, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox

Di | i nger , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda
El sa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Sunny , Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Webber

Dai sy, All-American, Karen Swain

Yaht zee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

Bryndal Mae , Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman
Bl i ss, Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Richey

Heyz , Min. American, Sissy Wallace

Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Joey , CKC Spaniel, Kaylynn Steffen

Ri | ey, All-American, Betsie Bolger
Spar k, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

Jour ney , Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry
Cal | e, Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

24102
24103
24105
24106
24107
24108
24109
24110
24111

Sage , Chesapeske Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram

Cr ow, Flat-Coated Retriever, Mary Jo Gallagher
Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner

Si ndy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

Nel chi na, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse

Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24112
24113
24114
24115
24301

20508
20103
20104
20105
20106
20107
20108
20110
20111
20112
20113
20114
20119
20120
20121
20202
20203
20204
20206
20301
20302
20306
20308
20403
20507

16101
16103
16104
16105
16106
16108
16201
16204
16206
16207
16208
16210
16211
16213
16215
16218
16220
16303
16502

12102
12501
12103
12104
12105
12108

M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter
Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
Kenya, English Setter, Sue Johnson

Zwi ng, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey
Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

Mar shal , Australian Shepherd, Susan Waits
Koza, Border Collie, Jody Lolich

Spar k, Border Collie, Ellie McCully

Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Art e, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann
Reggi e, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey
Deshka , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon Rogers
Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Spirit , Border Collie, Susan Waits

Jet t e, Border Callie, Ellie McCully

Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer

Pyr o, Beauceron, Barry Mattingly

Nat e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Michael Gallagher
Gat or - Pref erred , Weimaraner, Tina Poarch
Kr orre, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Ryl ee, Border Collie, Diana Dann

Emi | y, Golden Retriever, Melissa Mercer

G bbons, Australian Shepherd, Pam Riney
Buddy , All-American, Tim Ullrich

Wi e, Border Collie, Herb Blase

I rwi n, Pumi, Hannah Larson

Lor dy, Chinese Crested, Kathy Ingram

Mbose, Pumi, Stacy Lehman

Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

Gant u, Min. American, April Weeks

Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Vi m, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Mandy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Si g, Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
Reny , Boxer, Jan Blevins

Qui nn, Border Collie, Susan Shipp

Tr uman , English Cocker Spaniel, Windle R Ewing
G ace, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne Thomsen

Vi ncent , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Br eeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer

Fr eedom, Min. American, SabrinaWillis

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease



12109
12114
12201
12205
12208
12302
12113
12304
12601
12802

8204
8101
8102
8105
8202
8206
8209
8210
8212
8201
8213
8301
8302
8303
8402
8403
8503

4201
4203
4204
4401
4202
4402

Friday (cont.)

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Koznoz , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Joss, Border Callie, Linda Johns

Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Cai t | yn, Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Knutson

Cl over , English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
Dazzl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Di va, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Seeker , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
Har | ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

I sl a, Papillon, Terese Martyn

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
Sugar Pi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcene PERRY
Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker
Mango, All-American, Tricia Wilkinson
Hannah , All-American, Melanie A Bilicki
Chi p, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Dean

Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

St eel e, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
Fast Eddi e, All-American, Betsie Bolger
Tri xi e, All-American, Kristi Brookshire
Reno, Min. American, Shelly Taylor

G nger , CKC Spanidl, Liz Miranda

Al ex, Border Collie, Gayle McNish

Manny , CKC Spaniel, Vicki McAngus

Pi ppa! , Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz

Ker m t , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols
Sunny , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcene PERRY
Maui , Pomeranian, Kristi Brookshire

Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Mol |y, CKC Spaniel, Vicki McAngus

Ring 2: Premier JWW

24103
24115

20103
20104
20106
20107
20112
20113
20120
20301
20502
20508

16101
16106
16108
16201
16204

Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
Zwi ng, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey

Mar shal , Australian Shepherd, Susan Waits
Koza, Border Collie, Jody Lolich

Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Spirit , Border Collie, Susan Waits

Kr orre, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

I rwi n, Pumi, Hannah Larson

Gant u, Min. American, April Weeks
Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Vi m, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

16210
16503

12105
12108
12109
12201
12501
12502

8102
8206

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Max! , Min. American, Crystal Ragan

Fr eedom, Min. American, Sabrina Willis
Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas
Joss, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel
Yaht zee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
Mango, All-American, Tricia Wilkinson



Running Order List
Saturday, March 8, 2025

Ring 1: Combined FAST

24114
24109
24108
24106
24102
24501
24302
24701
24301

20304
20117
20115
20107
20106
20510
20504
20501
20308
20305
20506
20503
20701
20901
20206
20204
20403
20401
20801
20602

16303
16302
16108
16901
16105
16403
16222
16220
16217
16214
16213
16210
16207
16203
16201
16301
16803
16404
16704
16703

12702
12501

Kenya, English Setter, Sue Johnson

Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Si ndy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone
Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
Sage , Chesapesake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
Mysti c, Flat-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp
Ash, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

Ki mber , Golden Retriever, Donna Ward
Zephyr , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Nyx , Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Li evee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

Bandi t , Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
Vi br ant , Border Collie, Amy Braid

G bbons, Australian Shepherd, Pam Riney

Art errus , Whippet, Charlene Chaney

Chi p, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

CGakl ey , Border Collie, Terri Doby

Dunki n, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
Tr ue, All-American, Candy Methvin

Gat or - Pref erred , Weimaraner, Tina Poarch
Nat e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Michael Gallagher
Buddy , All-American, Tim Ullrich

Ver di , Great Pyrenees, Emily Chou

Lucy , German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski

Al l i e, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deborah Bray

Tr uman, English Cocker Spaniel, Windle R Ewing
Leel a, Border Collie, Heather Rabalais
Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden

Zet a, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Seel ey, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

Vast , Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon

Qui nn, Border Collie, Susan Shipp

Pi per , Labrador Retriever, Jann K O'Brien
Pi per , Whippet, Charlene Chaney

Si g, Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
Ruger , All-American, Sandy Floyd

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Gakl ey, Min. American, Randi Barrington
G ady, All-American, Tim Strueby

Vogue, Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon
Mol | 'y, Min. American, Sandy Diener

Zor a, Icelandic Sheepdog, Gabrielle Vannini

Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall
Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

12113

8210
12109
12108
12107
12104
12302
12503
12502
12704
12901
12703
12103
12205
12802
12803

8204
8203
8202
8801
8601
8702
8502
8301
8302
8903

4202

Dazzl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Chi p, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Dean

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Hal o, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer

Cl over , English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
Rayne, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Yaht zee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

El sa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Chucky , Brussels Griffon, Luigi Monforte
Happy , Min. American, Patricia Dean

Br eeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Har | ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Bodi e, All-American, Liz Bird

Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

Spar k, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Ri | ey, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Saoi r se, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Evi e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims
Fast Eddi e, All-American, Betsie Bolger
Tri xi e, All-American, Kristi Brookshire

Edwi na, Brussels Griffon, Angie Monforte

Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24115
24111
24107
24104
24103
24101

20508
20116
20303
20118
20117
20113
20112
20109
20107
20106
20102
20101

16804
16505
16304
16301
16221

Zwi ng, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn

Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park

M a, All-American, Madeleine Carl son-widol ff
Medl ey , Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry
Zephyr , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Tr ust , Border Collie, Brooke Ortale

Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons
Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
Bri o, All-American, Ali Park

Peach, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Easter
Sol ei | , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Knutson
Reve, Min. American, Hailey Swinden
Gakl ey, Min. American, Randi Barrington
Ham , All-American, Sandy Floyd



16210
16204
16201
16108
16101

12112
12501
12203
12201
12114
12109
12108
12105
12104
12102

8401
8212
8208
8206
8104
8102

4203

Saturday (cont.)

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Vi m, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden

I rwi n, Pumi, Hannah Larson

Di | i nger , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda
Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Fabl e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry

Joss, Border Coallie, Linda Johns

Koznoz , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Fr eedom, Min. American, SabrinaWillis

Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer

Vi ncent , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall

Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Ki r by, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jared Muegge
Mango, All-American, Tricia Wilkinson
Anber , Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton
Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

Ker m t , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24101
24302
24301
24115
24114
24113
24112
24111
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24105
24104
24103
24102

20503
20208
20602
20508
20106
20403
20308
20307
20121
20116
20306

Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Ash, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

Zwi ng, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey
Kenya, English Setter, Sue Johnson

Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt

M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter

Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

Nel chi na, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Si ndy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
Cr ow, Flat-Coated Retriever, Mary Jo Gallagher
Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn

Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
Sage , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles

Cakl ey , Border Collie, Terri Doby

Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor

Al |l i e, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deborah Bray
PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Buddy , All-American, Tim Ullrich

G bbons, Australian Shepherd, Pam Riney
Pi e, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

Jet t e, Border Callie, Ellie McCully

Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park

Emi | y, Golden Retriever, Melissa Mercer

20209
20305
20304
20303
20302
20207
20206
20204
20507
20202
20119
20118
20117
20115
20113
20112
20111
20110
20109
20108
20107
20105
20101
20201

12106
12112
12802
12602
12401
12111
12304
12303
12302
12113
12205
12204
12203
12202
12201
12114

8203
12109
12108
12105
12104
12501
12102
12101
12103

8301
8502
8501
8402
8401
8303
8302

Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Art errus , Whippet, Charlene Chaney

Ki mber , Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

M a, All-American, Madeleine Carl son-widolff
Ryl ee, Border Collie, Diana Dann

G O , Damatian, Judy Raven

Gat or - Pref erred , Weimaraner, Tina Poarch
Nat e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Michael Gallagher
Wi e, Border Collie, Herb Blase

Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer

Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Medl ey , Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry
Zephyr , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Nyx , Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Deshka , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Reggi e, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey

Tr ust , Border Collie, Brooke Ortale

Art e, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann

Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Spar k, Border Collie, Ellie McCully

Bri o, All-American, Ali Park

Angel , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

Fl i rt , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

Di | i nger , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda
Har | ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

Dai sy, All-American, Karen Swain

Buddy Ji m, All-American, Adrienne McLean
Di va, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Jessi e, Min. American, Eddie Jean Stockton

Cl over , English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
Dazzl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Meg, English Cocker Spaniel, Vonda Spinks

Fabl e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry

D Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo
Joss, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Koznoz , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Fr eedom, Min. American, Sabrina Willis

Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer

Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Vi ncent , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
Jazz , All-American, Adrienne McLean

Br eeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

Fast Eddi e, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Evi e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims

Godi va, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widol ff
G nger , CKC Spanidl, Liz Miranda

Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

Reno, Min. American, Shelly Taylor

Tri xi e, All-American, Kristi Brookshire



8213
8212
8211
8105
8210
8209
8208
8206
8204
8202
8201
8107
8106
8104
8102

4401
4204
4203
4202
4201

16401
16803
16802
16201
16704
16403
16304
16303
16404
16301
16221
16220
16219
16218
16217
16216
16215
16211
16110
16210
16208
16207
16206
16204
16202
16302
16109
16108
16203
16107
16105
16103
16102
16101
16222

Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar
G bbs, Labrador Retriever, Barbara Eberhardt

Sugar Pi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcene PERRY

Chi p, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Dean

Hannah , All-American, Melanie A Bilicki

Ki r by, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jared Muegge
Mango, All-American, Tricia Wilkinson
Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

St eel e, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
Twi Xi e, Brussels Griffon, Tara Faye

Wl fi e, Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars

Anber , Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton
Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

Maui , Pomeranian, Kristi Brookshire

Sunny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcene PERRY
Ker m t , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Pi ppa! , Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz

Bender ! , Border Collie, Heather Rabalais
G ady, All-American, Tim Strueby

Genmma, All-American, Melissa Boschwitz

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Mol | 'y, Min. American, Sandy Diener

Seel ey, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

Reve, Min. American, Hailey Swinden

Tr uman , English Cocker Spaniel, Windle R Ewing
Vogue, Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon
Gakl ey, Min. American, Randi Barrington
Ham , All-American, Sandy Floyd

Qui nn, Border Collie, Susan Shipp

Cor r e, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
Reny , Boxer, Jan Blevins

Pi per , Labrador Retriever, Jann K O'Brien
Hatti e Mae, Australian Shepherd, Chris Slaboda
Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
Mandy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Ni kki , Cirneco dell'Etna, Hannah Larson

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Vi m, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Hur ri cane , Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan
Leel a, Border Collie, Heather Rabalais
Gitty,Border Collie, Christy Skinner
Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden

Ruger , All-American, Sandy Floyd

Maggi e, Min. American, Karen Obrien

Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Lor dy, Chinese Crested, Kathy Ingram

Fi nesse, Border Collie, Brooke Ortale

I rwi n, Pumi, Hannah Larson

Vast , Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon

Saturday (cont.)

Ring 1: Open Standard

24501

20801
20703
20601
20510
20509
20506
20505
20504
20501

16904
16602
16601
16505
16502

12702
12701
12704
12506
12601
12505
12502
12503

8802
8601
8801

4802
4603

Mysti c, Flat-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp

Lucy , German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski
Ebony , All-American, Jane Hayes

A i ver , Golden Retriever, Sally Mooter

Li evee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

Rei n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker

Chi p, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

Jessi e, Border Collie, Gayle McNish

Bandi t , Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
Vi br ant , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Spyr o, Min. American, Jessica Fuller

Suener , Australian Shepherd, Sissy Wallace

Poppy , Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann

Sol ei | , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Knutson

G ace, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne Thomsen

Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox

El sa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Joey , CKC Spaniel, Kaylynn Steffen

Seeker , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
Kai , Min. American, Jean Stockton

Yaht zee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki
Rayne, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Phoebe , CKC Spaniel, Liz Miranda
Ri | ey, All-American, Betsie Bolger
Spar k, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

Si ssy, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims
Cal | e, Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24901
24701

20901
20701

16706
16903
16902
16901
16801
16705
16703
16702
16701

12901
12804
12803

St ar , All-American, McKenzie Cleary
Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

Tr ue, All-American, Candy Methvin
Dunki n, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

Nessi e, Min. American, Jessica Fuller

Li I 'y, English Springer Spaniel, Susan Spurgeon
W ndsor , Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff
Zet a, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

Li |y, Labrador Retriever, Barbara Eberhardt

Mat ch, American Hairless Terrier, Debbie Holmes
Zor a, Icelandic Sheepdog, Gabrielle Vannini

Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish

Soni ¢, Min. American, Jessica Fuller

Chucky , Brussels Griffon, Luigi Monforte
Juno, Min. American, Denise Hoover
Bodi e, All-American, Liz Bird



12801
8903
8702
8701

4801

Saturday (cont.)

Maggi e, Min. American, Jerry Lile
Edw na, Brussels Griffon, Angie Monforte
Saoi r se, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Confetti , Min. American, Karen Swain

Ganbl er , Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

16201
16901
16404
16803
16704
16304
16303
16218
16214
16210
16208
16202
16109
16222

12112
12803
12502
12302
12107
12104
12102

8601
8301
8203
8204

4202

24701
24302
24301
24113
24111
24110
24109
24105
24101

20501
20901
20703
20106
20509
20506
20503

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Zet a, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

Vogue, Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon

G ady, All-American, Tim Strueby

Mol | 'y, Min. American, Sandy Diener

Reve, Min. American, Hailey Swinden

Tr uman, English Cocker Spaniel, Windle R Ewing
Reny , Boxer, Jan Blevins

Pi per , Whippet, Charlene Chaney

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Hur ri cane , Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan
Gitty,Border Collie, Christy Skinner

Vast , Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon

Di | i nger , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda
Bodi e, All-American, Liz Bird

Yaht zee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

Cl over , English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien

Hal o, Cocker Spaniel, Shawnda Brown

Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer

Vi ncent , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall

Ri | ey, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Fast Eddi e, All-American, Betsie Bolger
Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker
Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

Ash, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt

Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

Nel chi na, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

Cr ow, Flat-Coated Retriever, Mary Jo Gallagher

Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

Vi br ant , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Tr ue, All-American, Candy Methvin
Ebony, All-American, Jane Hayes

Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Rei n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
Chi p, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

Cakl ey , Border Collie, Terri Doby

20308
20307
20305
20302
20119
20117
20113
20112
20111
20105
20102
20507

G bbons, Australian Shepherd, Pam Riney

Pi e, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

Art errus , Whippet, Charlene Chaney

Ryl ee, Border Collie, Diana Dann

Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Zephyr , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Deshka , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Spar k, Border Collie, Ellie McCully

Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler
Wi e, Border Collie, Herb Blase

Ring 2: Premier JWW

16401
16804
16301
16221
16210
16204
16201
16108
16102
16101
16302

12114
12203
12201
12109
12108
12105
12104

8213
8208
8206
8104
8102

4203

24115
24110
24104
24103
24102

20508
20303
20121
20119
20118
20116
20113
20112

Bender ! , Border Collie, Heather Rabalais
Peach, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Easter
Gakl ey, Min. American, Randi Barrington
Ham , All-American, Sandy Floyd

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Vi m, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden

Fi nesse, Border Collie, Brooke Ortale

I rwi n, Pumi, Hannah Larson

Leel a, Border Collie, Heather Rabalais

Koznoz , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols
Fabl e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry
Joss, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas
Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Fr eedom, Min. American, Sabrina Willis
Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer

Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
Ki r by, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jared Muegge
Mango, All-American, Tricia Wilkinson
Anber , Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton
Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

Ker m t , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Zwi ng, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey

Nel chi na, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda
Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn

Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
Sage , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles

PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

M a, All-American, Madeleine Carl son-widolff
Jet t e, Border Callie, Ellie McCully

Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Medl ey , Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry
Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park

Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill



20111
20110
20109
20107
20106
20105
20102
20101

Saturday (cont.)

Deshka , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Reggi e, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey

Tr ust , Border Collie, Brooke Ortale

Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Spar k, Border Collie, Ellie McCully

Bel | e, All-American, Sharon Sams Chandler

Bri o, All-American, Ali Park

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

12802
12602
12601
12304
12302
12208
12205
12204
12113
12106
12111
12203
12202
12201
12114
12109
12108
12105
12104
12102
12501
12101

8203
12103

16205
12206
8402
8301
8401
8303
8302
8213
8212
8210
8209
8105
8208
8206
8204
8202
8201
8107
8106
8104
8102

Har | ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Bee Bop, All-American, DonnaAllison
Seeker , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson

Di va, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

Cl over , English Cocker Spaniel, Jann K O'Brien
Cai t | yn, Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Knutson

Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Meg, English Cocker Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
Dazzl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Fl i rt , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker
Buddy Ji m, All-American, Adrienne McLean
Fabl e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry

D Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo
Joss, Border Coallie, Linda Johns

Koznoz , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Fr eedom, Min. American, Sabrina Willis

Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer

Vi ncent , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Jazz , All-American, Adrienne McLean

Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

Br eeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

Rem , Border Collie, Randi Barrington

Skyl ar , Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne A Thomsen
G nger , CKC Spanidl, Liz Miranda

Fast Eddi e, All-American, Betsie Bolger
Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

Reno, Min. American, Shelly Taylor

Tri xi e, All-American, Kristi Brookshire

Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Chi p, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Dean

Hannah , All-American, Melanie A Bilicki
Sugar Pi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcene PERRY
Ki r by, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jared Muegge
Mango, All-American, Tricia Wilkinson
Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

St eel e, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
Twi Xi e, Brussels Griffon, Tara Faye

Wl fi e, Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars

Anber , Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton
Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

4601
4401
4204
4203
4202
4201

16502
16404
16401
16304
16201
16303
16301
16110
16221
16220
16219
16218
16217
16216
16215
16214
16213
16211
16210
16302
16208
16207
16206
16204
16203
16202
16222
16109
16108
16105
16103
16102
16101

24101
24302
24301
24115
24114
24113
24112
24111
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24105
24104
24103
24102

Nel | i e, Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

Maui , Pomeranian, Kristi Brookshire

Sunny , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcene PERRY
Ker m t , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Pi ppa! , Border Terrier, Gail Schwartz

G ace, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne Thomsen
Vogue, Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon
Bender ! , Border Collie, Heather Rabalais
Reve, Min. American, Hailey Swinden

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Tr uman , English Cocker Spaniel, Windle R Ewing
Gakl ey, Min. American, Randi Barrington

Ni kki , Cirneco dell'Etna, Hannah Larson
Ham , All-American, Sandy Floyd

Qui nn, Border Collie, Susan Shipp

Cor r e, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
Reny , Boxer, Jan Blevins

Pi per , Labrador Retriever, Jann K O'Brien
Hatti e Mae, Australian Shepherd, Chris Slaboda
Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
Pi per , Whippet, Charlene Chaney

Si g, Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

Mandy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Leel a, Border Collie, Heather Rabalais
Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Vi m, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Ruger , All-American, Sandy Floyd

Hur ri cane , Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan
Vast , Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon
Gitty,Border Collie, Christy Skinner

Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden

Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

Lor dy, Chinese Crested, Kathy Ingram

Fi nesse, Border Collie, Brooke Ortale

I rwi n, Pumi, Hannah Larson

Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Ash, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

Zwi ng, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey
Kenya, English Setter, Sue Johnson

Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt

M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter

Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

Nel chi na, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
Si ndy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
Cr ow, Flat-Coated Retriever, Mary Jo Gallagher
Q, Giant Schnauzer, Ricky Penn

Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
Sage , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles



20208
20116
20602
20106
20509
20508
20503
20403
20201
20308
20306
20305
20303
20302
20207
20206
20204
20202
20121
20507
20119
20118
20117
20115
20113
20112
20111
20110
20109
20108
20107
20105
20209
20101

Saturday (cont.)

Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor

Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park

Al l i e, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deborah Bray
Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Rei n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker

PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

Cakl ey, Border Collie, Terri Doby

Buddy , All-American, Tim Ullrich

Angel , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

G bbons, Australian Shepherd, Pam Riney

Emi | y, Golden Retriever, Melissa Mercer

Art errus , Whippet, Charlene Chaney

M a, All-American, Madeleine Carl son-widolff
Ryl ee, Border Collie, Diana Dann

G O , Damatian, Judy Raven

Gat or - Pref erred , Weimaraner, Tina Poarch
Nat e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Michael Gallagher
Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer

Jet t e, Border Callie, Ellie McCully

Wi e, Border Collie, Herb Blase

Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Medl ey , Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry
Zephyr , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Deshka , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Reggi e, Golden Retriever, Tammy Richey

Tr ust , Border Collie, Brooke Ortale

Art e, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann

Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Spar k, Border Collie, Ellie McCully

Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Bri o, All-American, Ali Park

Ring 2: Open JWW

24501

20801
20703
20506
20504
20501
20307
20304

16904
16903
16803
16802
16704
16505
16403

12701
12702

Mysti c, Flat-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp

Lucy , German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski
Ebony, All-American, Jane Hayes

Chi p, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

Bandi t , Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
Vi br ant , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Pi e, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

Ki mber , Golden Retriever, Donna Ward

Spyr o, Min. American, Jessica Fuller

Li I 'y, English Springer Spaniel, Susan Spurgeon
G ady, All-American, Tim Strueby

Genmma, All-American, Melissa Boschwitz

Mol | 'y, Min. American, Sandy Diener

Sol ei | , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Knutson

Seel ey, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox
Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12506
12801
12705
12704
12505
12502
12401
12112
12503

8501
8502
8801
8601

4603
4802
4602

Joey , CKC Spaniel, Kaylynn Steffen

Maggi e, Min. American, Jerry Lile

Bl i ss, Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Richey

El sa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

Kai , Min. American, Jean Stockton

Yaht zee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

Dai sy, All-American, Karen Swain

Di | i nger , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda
Rayne, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Godi va, All-American, Madeleine Carlson-widol ff
Evi e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims

Spar k, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

Ri | ey, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Cal | e, Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry
Si ssy, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims
Jour ney , Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24901
24701

20505
20702
20901
20701
20601
20510

16602
16706
16902
16901
16801
16703
16702
16601
16701

12901
12804
12803
12703

8903
8802
8702
8701

St ar , All-American, McKenzie Cleary
Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

Jessi e, Border Collie, Gayle McNish
Cosno, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann
Tr ue, All-American, Candy Methvin

Dunki n, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
A i ver , Golden Retriever, Sally Mooter

Li evee, Border Collie, Anne Ullrich

Suener , Australian Shepherd, Sissy Wallace
Nessi e, Min. American, Jessica Fuller

W ndsor , Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff
Zet a, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

Li |y, Labrador Retriever, Barbara Eberhardt
Zor a, Icelandic Sheepdog, Gabrielle Vannini
Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish
Poppy , Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann
Soni ¢, Min. American, Jessica Fuller

Chucky , Brussels Griffon, Luigi Monforte
Juno, Min. American, Denise Hoover
Bodi e, All-American, Liz Bird

Happy , Min. American, Patricia Dean

Edw na, Brussels Griffon, Angie Monforte
Phoebe , CKC Spaniel, Liz Miranda

Saoi r se, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall
Confetti , Min. American, Karen Swain



Running Order List
Sunday, March 9, 2025

Ring 1: Combined FAST

24301
24102
24302
24108
24109
24110
24501

20106
20117
20114
20107
20115
20119
20308
20506
20503
20701
20111
20904
20501
20704
20204
20401
20802
20801
20206

16222
16201
16203
16208
16210
16217
16402
16220
16404
16207
16901
16105
16108
16302
16303
16301
16304
16503
16501
16502
16704

12103
12503
12501
12108

Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

Sage , Chesapesake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
Ash, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

Si ndy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

Nel chi na, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse

Mysti c, Flat-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp

Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Zephyr , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon Rogers

Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Nyx , Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin

G bbons, Australian Shepherd, Pam Riney

Chi p, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

Cakl ey , Border Collie, Terri Doby

Dunki n, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

Deshka , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Kyl i e, Australian Shepherd, agustina maniquis

Vi br ant , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Si x, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers
Nat e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Michael Gallagher

Ver di , Great Pyrenees, Emily Chou

Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

Lucy , German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski

Gat or - Pref erred , Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

Vast , Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Ruger , All-American, Sandy Floyd

Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin

Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang

Pi per , Labrador Retriever, Jann K O'Brien

Pi xel , Border Collie, Deborah Bridge

Qui nn, Border Collie, Susan Shipp

Vogue, Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

Zet a, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden

Leel a, Border Collie, Heather Rabalais

Tr uman , English Cocker Spaniel, Windle R Ewing
Gakl ey, Min. American, Randi Barrington
Reve, Min. American, Hailey Swinden

Max! , Min. American, Crystal Ragan

Wasabi , English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
G ace, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne Thomsen
Mol | 'y, Min. American, Sandy Diener

Br eeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Rayne, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

12109
12504
12502
12704
12901
12113
12702
12205
12602
12802

8204
8203
8205
8601
8401
8503
8302
8301
8502
8702
8903

4202

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Kal ea, Cocker Spaniel, Makenzie McGuire
Yaht zee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

El sa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Chucky , Brussels Griffon, Luigi Monforte
Dazzl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

Har | ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker
Phyllis Diller ,Poode(Miniature), Emily Ingersoll
Ri | ey, All-American, Betsie Bolger
Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

Manny , CKC Spaniel, Vicki McAngus

Tri xi e, All-American, Kristi Brookshire
Fast Eddi e, All-American, Betsie Bolger
Evi e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims
Saoi r se, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Edw na, Brussels Griffon, Angie Monforte

Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24101
24102
24107
24110
24115

20101
20508
20106
20107
20109
20111
20112
20113
20119
20502
20116

16302
16101
16108
16201
16210
16221
16301
16402
16204
16503
16401

12102

Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Sage , Chesapeske Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Nel chi na, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda
Zwi ng, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey

Bri o, All-American, Ali Park

PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Tr ust , Border Collie, Brooke Ortale

Deshka , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park

Leel a, Border Collie, Heather Rabalais

I rwi n, Pumi, Hannah Larson

Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Ham , All-American, Sandy Floyd

Gakl ey, Min. American, Randi Barrington
Pi xel , Border Collie, Deborah Bridge

Vi m, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Max! , Min. American, Crystal Ragan
Bender ! , Border Collie, Heather Rabalais

Vi ncent , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall



12114
12104
12108
12109
12112

8102
8104
8205
8206
8208
8212

4203

Sunday (cont.)

Koznoz , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Di | i nger , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

Anber , Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

Phyllis Diller ,Poode(Miniature), Emily Ingersoll
Mango, All-American, Tricia Wilkinson

Ki r by, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jared Muegge

Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Ker m t , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24101
24102
24105
24106
24107
24108
24109
24110
24111
24112
24114
24115
24301
24302

20503
20101
20105
20106
20107
20108
20109
20508
20111
20112
20113
20114
20115
20116
20507
20117
20119
20121
20202
20204
20205
20206
20207
20209
20301

Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Sage , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
Cr ow, Flat-Coated Retriever, Mary Jo Gallagher
Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner

Si ndy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone
Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert

Nel chi na, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse

Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter
Kenya, English Setter, Sue Johnson

Zwi ng, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey
Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch

Ash, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

Cakl ey , Border Collie, Terri Doby

Bri o, All-American, Ali Park

Spar k, Border Collie, Ellie McCully

Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

Art e, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann

Tr ust , Border Collie, Brooke Ortale

PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

Deshka , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse
Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns

Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon Rogers
Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park

Wi e, Border Collie, Herb Blase

Zephyr , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Scr abbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Jet t e, Border Callie, Ellie McCully

Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer

Nat e, Flat-Coated Retriever, Michael Gallagher
DJ, All-American, Kathleen Field

Gat or - Pref erred , Weimaraner, Tina Poarch
G O , Damatian, Judy Raven

Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Kr orre, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

20304
20306
20307
20308
20602

16101
16102
16104
16105
16108
16109
16201
16202
16203
16204
16206
16207
16208
16209
16210
16211
16302
16222
16212
16215
16217
16218
16219
16220
16221
16301
16303
16304
16402
16704
16802
16404
16401

8203
12102
12103
12104
12105
12108
12501
12109
12110
12114
12303
12202
12205
12207
12301
12112
12304
12106

Ki mber , Golden Retriever, Donna Ward
Emi | y, Golden Retriever, Melissa Mercer

Pi e, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

G bbons, Australian Shepherd, Pam Riney
Al l i e, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deborah Bray

I rwi n, Pumi, Hannah Larson

Fi nesse, Border Collie, Brooke Ortale
Mbose, Pumi, Stacy Lehman

Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Xuby , Pumi, Katherine Ogden
Gitty,Border Collie, Christy Skinner

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Hur ri cane , Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan
Ruger , All-American, Sandy Floyd

Vi m, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
Har | ey, Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Mandy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons
Leel a, Border Collie, Heather Rabalais
Vast , Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon
@unny, NSDTR, John Pacini

Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
Pi per , Labrador Retriever, Jann K O'Brien
Reny , Boxer, Jan Blevins

Cor r e, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker

Qui nn, Border Collie, Susan Shipp

Ham , All-American, Sandy Floyd

Gakl ey, Min. American, Randi Barrington
Tr uman, English Cocker Spaniel, Windle R Ewing
Reve, Min. American, Hailey Swinden

Pi xel , Border Collie, Deborah Bridge

Mol | 'y, Min. American, Sandy Diener
Genmma, All-American, Melissa Boschwitz
Vogue, Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon
Bender ! , Border Collie, Heather Rabalais

Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

Vi ncent , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
Br eeze , Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson

Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer

Fr eedom, Min. American, Sabrina Willis

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Br ynn, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini

Koznoz , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

Jessi e, Min. American, Eddie Jean Stockton

D Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo
Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

| an, Border Callie, shara humpert

Sunny , Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Webber

Di | i nger , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda
Di va, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

Fl i rt , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker



12113
12401
12602
12802

8204
8101
8102
8103
8104
8105
8106
8107
8201
8202
8205
8206
8301
8207
8208
8209
8212
8213
8302
8401
8502

4203
4204
4402
4202

Dazzl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Dai sy, All-American, Karen Swain

Bee Bop, All-American, DonnaAllison

Har | ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger

I sl a, Papillon, Terese Martyn

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
Eddi eRebel , Papillon, shara humpert
Anber , Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton
Sugar
Wl fi e, Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars

Twi Xi e, Brussels Griffon, Tara Faye

St eel e, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

Pi e , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcene PERRY

Sunday (cont.)

Phyllis Diller ,Poode(Miniature), Emily Ingersoll

Mango, All-American, Tricia Wilkinson

Fast Eddi e, All-American, Betsie Bolger
Wi gl ey, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini

Ki r by, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jared Muegge
Hannah , All-American, Melanie A Bilicki

Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
Tri xi e, All-American, Kristi Brookshire
Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

Evi e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims

Ker m t , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols
Sunny , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcene PERRY
Mol |y, CKC Spaniel, Vicki McAngus

Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Ring 1: Open Standard

24501

20501
20502
20504
20505
20506
20509
20601
20801

16501
16502
16503
16504
16505
16601
16602

12701
12503
12502
12504

Mysti c, Flat-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp

Vi br ant , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Bandi t , Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
Jessi e, Border Collie, Gayle McNish

Chi p, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

Rei n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker

A i ver , Golden Retriever, Sally Mooter

Lucy , German Shepherd Dog, Dennis Pisarski

Wasabi , English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks

G ace, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne Thomsen
Max! , Min. American, Crystal Ragan

Chi ef , All-American, Susan Waits

Sol ei | , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Knutson

Poppy , Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann
Suener , Australian Shepherd, Sissy Wallace

Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox
Rayne, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Yaht zee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki
Kal ea, Cocker Spaniel, Makenzie McGuire

12505
12601
12704
12506
12702

8802
8503
8601

4603
4802

Kai , Min. American, Jean Stockton

Seeker , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
El sa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Joey , CKC Spaniel, Kaylynn Steffen

Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Phoebe , CKC Spaniel, Liz Miranda
Manny , CKC Spaniel, Vicki McAngus
Ri | ey, All-American, Betsie Bolger

Cal | e, Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry
Si ssy, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24701

20704
20802
20902
20903
20904

16801
16901
16902
16903

12901

8901
8701
8902
8903
8702
8904

4801

Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

Si x, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers

Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

Ri ff Raff , Border Collie, Hannah Larson

Li eberman Hart's Nyx , All-American, Arlene
Kyl i e, Australian Shepherd, agustina maniquis

Li |y, Labrador Retriever, Barbara Eberhardt

Zet a, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

W ndsor , Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff

Li I 'y, English Springer Spaniel, Susan Spurgeon

Chucky , Brussels Griffon, Luigi Monforte

Rosi e, All-American, Josefine Spangfors
Confetti , Min. American, Karen Swain
Gr aci e, Havanese, LauraWeiss

Edwi na, Brussels Griffon, Angie Monforte
Saoi r se, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

Xena, Boston Terrier, Josefine Spangfors

Ganbl er , Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

16222
16109
16201
16202
16210
16218
16303
16402
16501
16503
16704
16802
16901
16404

12102

Vast , Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon
Gitty, Border Collie, Christy Skinner

Bri o, Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner

Hur ri cane , Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan
Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
Reny , Boxer, Jan Blevins

Tr uman , English Cocker Spaniel, Windle R Ewing
Pi xel , Border Collie, Deborah Bridge

Wasabi , English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
Max! , Min. American, Crystal Ragan

Mol | 'y, Min. American, Sandy Diener

CGenmma, All-American, Melissa Boschwitz

Zet a, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

Vogue, Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon

Vi ncent , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall



Sunday (cont.)

12108 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease
12502 Yaht zee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki
12602 Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison
12112 Dil l'i nger , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda
8204 Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger
8101 I sl a, Papillon, Terese Martyn
8301 Fast Eddi e, All-American, Betsie Bolger
8202 Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker
8203 Lyra, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker
8601 Ril ey, All-American, Betsie Bolger
8503 Manny, CKC Spaniel, Vicki McAngus
4202 Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger
24101 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24105 Crow, Flat-Coated Retriever, Mary Jo Gallagher
24302 Ash, Border Collie, Terence Obeney
24109 Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert
24111 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke
24301 Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch
20105 Spar k, Border Collie, Ellie McCully
20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins
20117 Zephyr , Border Collie, Amy Braid
20114 Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon Rogers
20106 Watt , Austraian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
20112 Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill
20113 Shade, Border Coallie, Linda Johns
20307 Pi e, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt
20308 G bbons, Australian Shepherd, Pam Riney
20503 Cakl ey, Border Collie, Terri Doby
20506 Chi p, Border Collie, Terence Obeney
20507 W1 1i e, Border Collie, Herb Blase
20509 Rei n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
20701 Dunki n, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
20704  Si x, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers
20501 Vi brant , Border Collie, Amy Braid

Ring 2: Premier JWW

16101 | rw n, Pumi, Hannah Larson

16108 Xuby, Pumi, Katherine Ogden

16201 Bri o, Austraian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
16204 Vi m, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

16210 Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
16221 Hami , All-American, Sandy Floyd

16301 Cakl ey, Min. American, Randi Barrington
16304 Reve, Min. American, Hailey Swinden
16402 Pi xel , Border Callie, Deborah Bridge
16503 Max! , Min. American, Crystal Ragan
12207 | an, Border Collie, shara humpert

12114 Koznoz , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols
12104 Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer
12108 Mei Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

12109 Fil Iy, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

12602

8102
8104
8206
8401
8103

4203

24115

20301
20508
20101
20105
20106
20112
20107
20109
20113
20117
20502
20116

Bee Bop, All-American, DonnaAllison

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
Anber , Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton
Mango, All-American, Tricia Wilkinson
Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

Eddi eRebel , Papillon, shara humpert

Ker m t , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols
Zwi ng, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey

Kr orre, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson

Bri o, All-American, Ali Park

Spar k, Border Collie, Ellie McCully
Wat t , Australian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Lucy , Labrador Retriever, John Parsons
Tr ust , Border Collie, Brooke Ortale
Shade, Border Collie, Linda Johns
Zephyr , Border Collie, Amy Braid
Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

8203
12102
12103
12104
12105
12106
12108
12109
12110
12113
12114
12202
12205
12207
12208
12304
12501
12504
12601
12602
12802

8101
8102
8103
8104
8105
8106
8107
8201

Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

Vi ncent , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Linda Randall
Br eeze, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Pi cabo, Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Boyer

Fr eedom, Min. American, SabrinaWillis

Fl i rt , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

Mei  Mei , Pumi, Kimberly Pease

Fi 11y, All-American, Jennifer Thomas

Br ynn, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini

Dazzl e, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
Koznoz , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols

D Artagnan, Pyrenean Shepherd, Eleonora Zalo
Stri ker , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar

| an, Border Callie, shara humpert

Cai t | yn, Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Knutson

Di va, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner
Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Kal ea, Cocker Spaniel, Makenzie McGuire
Seeker , Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson
Bee Bop, All-American, Donna Allison

Har | ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

I sl a, Papillon, Terese Martyn

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

Eddi eRebel , Papillon, shara humpert

Anber , Australian Shepherd, Jean Stockton

Sugar Pi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcene PERRY
Wl fi e, Pomeranian, Leslie du Mars

Twi Xi e, Brussels Griffon, Tara Faye

St eel e, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle Anderson



Sunday (cont.)

8202 Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker 20209 Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
8204 Teddy, All-American, Betsie Bolger 20301 Krome, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
8205 Phyllis Diller ,Poodle(Miniature), Emily Ingersoll 20306 En |y, Golden Retriever, Melissa Mercer
8206 Mango, All-American, Tricia Wilkinson 20308 G bbons, Australian Shepherd, Pam Riney
8207 Wi gl ey, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Pacini 20503 Cakl ey, Border Collie, Terri Doby
8208 Ki r by, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jared Muegge 20508 PV, Border Collie, Hannah Larson
8209 Hannah, All-American, Melanie A Bilicki 20509 Rei n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
8212 Bol t , Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Klar 20602 Alli e, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Deborah Bray
8213 Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
8301 Fast Eddi e, All-American, Betsie Bolger 16101 | rw n, Pumi, Hannah Larson
8302 Tri xi e, All-American, Kristi Brookshire 16102 Fi nesse, Border Collie, Brooke Ortale
8401 Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick 16104 Mbose, Pumi, Stacy Lehman
8503 Manny, CKC Spaniel, Vicki McAngus 16105 Ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne M Nelson
16205 Reni , Border Collie, Randi Barrington 16108 Xuby, Pumi, Katherine Ogden
8403 Al ex, Border Collie, Gayle McNish 16109 Gritty,Border Collie, Christy Skinner
16201 Bri o, Austraian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner
4601 Nelli e, Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick 16202 Hurri cane , Golden Retriever, Shari L Degan
4202 Coco, All-American, Betsie Bolger 16203 Ruger , All-American, Sandy Floyd
4203 Kermi t , Miniature Schnauzer, stacy bols 16204 Vi m, Border Collie, Kim Terrill
4204  Sunny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcene PERRY 16206 Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd
4402 Mol |y, CKC Spaniel, Vicki McAngus 16207 Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
16208 Deckar d, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin
24101 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle 16210 Li na, English Springer Spaniel, Wen Chuang
24102 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles 16211 Mandy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons
24105 Crow, Flat-Coated Retriever, Mary Jo Gallagher 16212 Gunny, NSDTR, John Pacini
24106 Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave 16215 Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
24107 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner 16217 Pi per , Labrador Retriever, Jann K O'Brien
24108 Si ndy, German Shepherd Dog, Mark Malone 16218 Reny, Boxer, Jan Blevins
24109 Jazzmyne , Doberman Pinscher, Felicia Sagert 16219 Corr e, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
24110 Nel chi na, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse 16220 Qui nn, Border Coallie, Susan Shipp
24111 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke 16221 Hami , All-American, Sandy Floyd
24112 M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter 16222 Vast , Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon
24114 Kenya, English Setter, Sue Johnson 16301 Cakl ey, Min. American, Randi Barrington
24115 Zwi ng, Labrador Retriever, Jan McCleskey 16302 Leel a, Border Collie, Heather Rabalais
24301 Mur phee, Weimaraner, Tina Poarch 16303 Truman, English Cocker Spaniel, Windle R Ewing
24302 Ash, Border Collie, Terence Obeney 16304 Reve, Min. American, Hailey Swinden
16401 Bender! , Border Collie, Heather Rabalais
20101 Bri o, All-American, Ali Park 16402 Pi xel , Border Callie, Deborah Bridge
20105 Spar k, Border Collie, Ellie McCully 16404 Vogue, Australian Shepherd, Sheri Bacon
20106 Watt , Austraian Shepherd, Jody Faulkner 16502 Grace, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Yvonne Thomsen

20107 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, John Parsons

20108 Art e, Golden Retriever, Gary Beckmann

20109 Trust , Border Collie, Brooke Ortae

20111 Deshka, Chesapeske Bay Retriever, Lynda Barber-Wiltse

Ring 2: Open JWW

20112 Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill 24501  Mysti ¢, Fla-Coated Retriever, Susan Shipp
20113 Shade, Border Coallie, Linda Johns ] )

20114 Tag, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon Rogers 20304 K! nber , Golden_ Retrle\_/er, Do_nnaWard

20115  Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson 20307 Pi e, Border Collie, Terri Schmidt

20116 Hasty, Border Collie, Ali Park 20501 Vi brant , Border Collie, Amy Braid

20117  Zephyr , Border Collie, Amy Braid 20504 Bandit , Australian Shepherd, Kathryn Cockerham
20507 Wi e, Border Collie, Herb Blase 20506  Chi p, Border Collie, Terence Obeney

20119 Scrabbl e, Australian Shepherd, Aaron Wallin 20801 Lycy » German Shepherd E?og, Dennis Pisarski
20121 Jette, Border Collie, Ellie McCully 20902 Riff Raff ,Border Collie, Hannah Larson
20202 Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer ) ) ) ) )
20204 Nat e, Flai-Coated Retriever, Michael Gallagher 16501  Wasabi , English Springer Spaniel, Vonda Spinks
20205  DJ, All-American, Kathleen Field 16503  Max! , Min. American, Crystal Ragan

20206 Gator-Preferred, Wemaraner, Tina Poarch 16505  Sol ei | , Shetland Sheepdog, Pat Knutson
20207 G O , Damatian, Judy Raven 16704 Mol |y, Min. American, Sandy Diener



Sunday (cont.)

16802 Gemmm, All-American, Melissa Boschwitz
16903 Lil Iy, English Springer Spaniel, Susan Spurgeon

12701 Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox

12503 Rayne, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

12502 Yaht zee, All-American, Melanie Bilicki

12112 Dil l'i nger , Manchester Terrier (Toy), Henry and Linda
12301 Sunny, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Webber

12401 Dai sy, All-American, Karen Swain

12505 Kai , Min. American, Jean Stockton

12506 Joey, CKC Spaniel, Kaylynn Steffen

12704 El sa, American Hairless Terrier, Carie Turner

12702 Goose, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

8502 Evi e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims
8601 Ril ey, All-American, Betsie Bolger

4602 Jour ney, Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry
4603 Cal | e, Dachshund (Longhaired), Karen Henry
4802 Si ssy, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Crystal Sims

Ring 2: Novice JWW
24701 Muse, Belgian Tervuren, Shawn Staley

20702 Cosno, Austraian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann

20502 Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

20505 Jessi e, Border Collie, Gayle McNish

20601 diver , Golden Retriever, Sally Mooter

20704  Si x, English Springer Spaniel, Brandon & Amy G. Rogers
20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20903 Lieberman Hart's Nyx ,All-American, Arlene
20904 Kyl i e, Australian Shepherd, agustina maniquis

16602 Suener , Australian Shepherd, Sissy Wallace
16901 Zet a, Mudi, Lezlie Hall

16504 Chi ef , All-American, Susan Waits

16601 Poppy, Australian Shepherd, Kristin Hoffmann
16801 Lily, Labrador Retriever, Barbara Eberhardt
16902 W ndsor , Shetland Sheepdog, Wilma Eckhoff

12901 Chucky, Brussels Griffon, Luigi Monforte

8901 Rosi e, All-American, Josefine Spangfors
8701 Confetti , Min. American, Karen Swan
8802 Phoebe, CKC Spanidl, Liz Miranda
8902 G aci e, Havanese, LauraWeiss

8903 Edwi na, Brussels Griffon, Angie Monforte
8702 Saoi r se, Schipperke, Lezlie Hall

8904 Xena, Boston Terrier, Josefine Spangfors



